
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Scott 21 1 3 4 6 7 11 13 21:14.3 2:59.6
2 Greenfield-Central 69 5 10 15 18 21 22 23:09.4 2:41.4
3 Rushville Consolidate 70 8 12 14 16 20 30 33 23:23.2 1:57.4
4 Taylor 83 2 9 17 27 28 36 41 23:49.2 4:36.4
5 South Dearborn 137 23 25 26 29 34 35 40 25:47.3 2:43.6
6 Simon Kenton 143 19 24 31 32 37 38 39 26:15.0 5:41.1

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Scott
1 Maddie Strong, 11 19:11.5
3 Ansley Lindloff, 10 21:15.9
4 Allison Clemons, 12 21:33.3
6 Lorin Neal, 11 21:59.8
7 Ellie Stratman, 11 22:11.0
11 Helen Schafer, 9 23:04.7
13 Sarah Watson, 9 23:18.7

Total Time = 1:46:11.5     Total Places = 21

2. Greenfield-Central
5 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:34.1
10 Lexie Copeland, 10 22:21.6
15 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:29.0
18 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 24:06.7
21 Emma Bogle, 11 24:15.5
22 Taylor Cooksey, 9 24:23.9

Total Time = 1:55:46.9     Total Places = 69

3. Rushville Consolidate
8 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:16.6
12 Mia Norvell, 11 23:12.6
14 Madison Hankins, 11 23:25.9
16 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:46.9
20 Lanea Adams, 11 24:14.0
30 Jorja Ellis, 10 26:09.4
33 Yanitza Norvell, 12 26:46.6

Total Time = 1:56:56.0     Total Places = 70

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Taylor
2 Nicole Myers, 10 21:14.9
9 Elise Lindle, 12 22:17.9
17 Madison Ochs, 11 24:01.9
27 Paige Gooding, 11 25:39.8
28 Skylar Koch, 11 25:51.3
36 Abby Brettschneider, 12

29:43.5
41 Allyson Saylor, 11 44:34.8

Total Time = 1:59:05.8     Total Places = 83

5. South Dearborn
23 Zoey Heizer, 10 24:34.6
25 Emma Cesene, 12 25:20.6
26 Mary Hallgarth, 11 25:37.4
29 Shelby Rohe, 10 26:05.4
34 Kyleigh Berry, 10 27:18.2
35 Izabella Bear, 12 27:50.5
40 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 33:44.6

Total Time = 2:08:56.2     Total Places = 137

6. Simon Kenton
19 Madison Boyle, 11 24:12.9
24 Lauren Donahue, 12 24:38.4
31 Sofia Virzi, 10 26:12.4
32 Addison Dees, 9 26:17.3
37 Olivia Hopkins, 11 29:54.0
38 Madison Nickells, 11 31:26.9
39 Morgan Wills, 10 31:42.2

Total Time = 2:11:15.0     Total Places = 143



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Maddie Strong, 11 19:11.5 Scott
2 2 Nicole Myers, 10 21:14.9 Taylor
3 3 Ansley Lindloff, 10 21:15.9 Scott
4 4 Allison Clemons, 12 21:33.3 Scott
5 5 Reagan Crouch, 12 21:34.1 Greenfield-Central
6 6 Lorin Neal, 11 21:59.8 Scott
7 7 Ellie Stratman, 11 22:11.0 Scott
8 8 Olivia Wehr, 12 22:16.6 Rushville Consolidate
9 9 Elise Lindle, 12 22:17.9 Taylor
10 10 Lexie Copeland, 10 22:21.6 Greenfield-Central
11 11 Helen Schafer, 9 23:04.7 Scott
12 Lauren Agner, 10 23:09.5 Lawrenceburg
13 12 Mia Norvell, 11 23:12.6 Rushville Consolidate
14 13 Sarah Watson, 9 23:18.7 Scott
15 14 Madison Hankins, 11 23:25.9 Rushville Consolidate
16 15 Kendall Barrett, 9 23:29.0 Greenfield-Central
17 16 Jentri Wallace, 9 23:46.9 Rushville Consolidate
18 17 Madison Ochs, 11 24:01.9 Taylor
19 18 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 24:06.7 Greenfield-Central
20 19 Madison Boyle, 11 24:12.9 Simon Kenton
21 20 Lanea Adams, 11 24:14.0 Rushville Consolidate
22 21 Emma Bogle, 11 24:15.5 Greenfield-Central
23 22 Taylor Cooksey, 9 24:23.9 Greenfield-Central
24 23 Zoey Heizer, 10 24:34.6 South Dearborn
25 24 Lauren Donahue, 12 24:38.4 Simon Kenton
26 25 Emma Cesene, 12 25:20.6 South Dearborn
27 26 Mary Hallgarth, 11 25:37.4 South Dearborn
28 27 Paige Gooding, 11 25:39.8 Taylor
29 28 Skylar Koch, 11 25:51.3 Taylor
30 29 Shelby Rohe, 10 26:05.4 South Dearborn
31 30 Jorja Ellis, 10 26:09.4 Rushville Consolidate
32 31 Sofia Virzi, 10 26:12.4 Simon Kenton
33 32 Addison Dees, 9 26:17.3 Simon Kenton
34 33 Yanitza Norvell, 12 26:46.6 Rushville Consolidate
35 34 Kyleigh Berry, 10 27:18.2 South Dearborn
36 Cidney Clyde, 12 27:32.4 Lawrenceburg
37 35 Izabella Bear, 12 27:50.5 South Dearborn
38 36 Abby Brettschneider, 12

29:43.5 Taylor
39 37 Olivia Hopkins, 11 29:54.0 Simon Kenton
40 38 Madison Nickells, 11 31:26.9 Simon Kenton
41 39 Morgan Wills, 10 31:42.2 Simon Kenton
42 40 Atiana Valdivieso, 11 33:44.6 South Dearborn
43 41 Allyson Saylor, 11 44:34.8 Taylor


